506158718 07/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6205451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADRICH, LLC	09/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADRICH, INC.	
Street Address:	251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16056929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-1860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-297-4900

Email: ippatent.dcg@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY P.C.

Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18-033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. DUKES
SIGNATURE:	/michael e. dukes/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=changeofname#page1.tif source=changeofname#page2.tif source=changeofname#page3.tif source=changeofname#page4.tif source=changeofname#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 053241 FRAME: 0269

506158718

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "ADRICH, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

7047144 8100**V** SR# 20194674952

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Nadock, Security of State

Authentication: 202909190

Date: 05-28-19

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction whennsylvania	ere the Limited Liability Company first formed is
2.)	The jurisdiction im	nediately prior to filing this Certificate is Fennsylvania.
3.)	The date the Limite	d Liability Company first formed is June 19, 2015
4.)	The name of the Lin Certificate is Adv	nited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this
5.)	The name of the Co	rporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
	the converting Limi	EOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalted Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the August, A.D. 2018
State of Belaware Secretary of State		Ву:
Division of Corporations Delivered 09:33 AM 09/07/2018 FILED 09:33 AM 09/07/2018 SR 20186541296 - File Number 7047144	Name: Adhithi Aji Print or Type	
		Title: President & CEO Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ADRICH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 9:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

7047144 8100 SR# 20194674952

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing the Business Securing of State

Authentication: 202909191

Date: 05-28-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:33 AM 09/07/2018
FILED 09:33 AM 09/07/2018
SR 20186541296 - File Number 7047144

OF ADRICH, INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Adrich, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

<u>THIRD:</u> The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted by the Corporation are to engage in any lawful act or activity which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Five Million (5,000,000), consisting of (a) Four Million (4,000,000) shares of Class A Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share and (b) One Million (1,000,000) shares of Class B Common Stock, par value \$0.0001 per share. The holders of Class A Common Stock are entitled to one vote for each share of Class A Common Stock held at all meetings of stockholders (and written actions in lieu of meetings). The holders of Class B Common Stock are not entitled to vote.

FIFTH: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

NAME ADDRESS

Cindy Sabish c/o K&L Gates LLP

210 Sixth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

SIXTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

SEVENTH: Any director of the Corporation shall have voting powers greater than or less than those of other directors, including tie-breaking authority, if such authority is expressly stated in the Bylaws of the Corporation, a copy of which will be provided without cost to any stockholder of the Corporation upon a request directed to the Secretary of the Corporation at its principal place business.

EIGHTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

NINTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (a) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (b) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct

3**0**2116190 √2

or a knowing violation of law, (c) under Section 174 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, or (d) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit, it being the intention of this Article Ninth that a director of the Corporation shall, to the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, not be liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.

TENTH: Every person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he, or a person of whom he is the legal representative, is or was a director or office of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, or as its representative in a partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, whether the basis of such action, suit or proceeding is any alleged action in an official capacity as director, officer or representative, or in any other capacity while serving as a director, officer or representative, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent authorized by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended, against all expenses, liability and loss (including attorneys' fees, judgments, fines, ERISA excise taxes or penalties and amounts paid or to be paid in settlement) reasonably incurred or suffered by him in connection therewith; provided, however, that the Corporation shall indemnify any such person in connection with any action, suit or proceeding (or part thereof) initiated by such person only if such action, suit or proceeding (or part thereof) was authorized by the board of directors of the Corporation. Such right shall be a contract right and shall include the right to be paid by the Corporation expenses incurred in defending any action, suit or proceeding in advance of its final disposition upon delivery to the Corporation of an undertaking, by or on behalf of such person, to repay all amounts so advanced unless it should be determined ultimately that such person is entitled to be indemnified under this Article Tenth or otherwise.

ELEVENTH: The business and affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by or under the direction of the board of directors, and the election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation so provide.

<u>TWELFTH:</u> The Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware. All rights herein conferred are granted subject to this reservation.

I, the undersigned, being the incorporator hereinabove named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do make this certificate, acknowledging the penalty of perjury, hereby declaring and certifying that this instrument is my act and deed and the facts herein stated are true, pursuant to 8 Del. C. §103(b)(2) and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of August, 2018.

/s/ Cindy Sabish Cindy Sabish, Incorporator

> PATENT REEL: 053241 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 07/17/2020